	REC REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
		858735		
⊢		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
F				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRIAN E. SHIRLEY	Name: INSIGHT IMAGING, INC.		
	BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER MARGARET A. CRAIG	Internal Address: 7777 E. Main St. #3		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes & No	Scottsdale, AZ 85251		
Γ	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: same		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	D Other	City: State: ZIP:		
	Execution Date: 9/23/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C: Yes 2 No		
Γ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{9/23/98}{23/98}$			
		on the execution date of the explication is: $J/2J/20$		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) effected? D Yex 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GREGORY	B. Patent No.(s) effected? D YeFYE No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <u>Name:</u> <u>GREGORY J. NELSON</u> internal Address: <u>2623 N. 7th Street</u>	B. Patent No.(s) effected? D Yex 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GREGORY	B. Patent No.(s) effected? D YeFYE No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006	B. Patent No.(s) amched? D YeYYS No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total ise (37 CFR 3.41)		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additorel numbers a S. Name and address of perty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internel Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Address: Same Atternet Street	B. Patent No.(s) effected? D YeXXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		
198 CSTR	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address of perty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internel Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Same Atte vood 054 250 SAPT7 40.00 OP	B. Patent No.(s) amched? D YeYYS No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total ise (37 CFR 3.41)		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Address: Same Address: Same Address: Same Chy:	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total rumber of applications and patents involved:		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Address: Same Address: Same Address: Same Chy:	B. Patent No.(s) emched? D YeXXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers is S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Address: Same A	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers is S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 Address: Same A	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total rumber of applications and patents involved:		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers i S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GREGORY J. NELSON Internal Address: 2623 N. 7th Street Phoenix, AZ 85006 EATE 0000051 2904917 40.00 UP City: State: ZIP: DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/htfory	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0510

⁽Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN E. SHIRLEY, BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER and MARGARET A. CRAIG, individuals and citizens of the United States of America, residing at 5900 E. Thomas Road #H126, Scottsdale, AZ 85251; 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, AZ 85251; and 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, AZ 85251, respectively; hereby sell and assign to INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., an Arizona Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7777 E. Main Street #102, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements for " BALL SHAPED TRANSPARENCY VIEWER" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed concurrently herewith (Nelson & Roediger Docket No. 864-D-1) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements to INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., we will communicate to said INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid INSIGHT IMAGING, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

9/23/98	ZR	In
Dated	BRIAN E. SHIRLEY	
State of Arizona)	
County of Maricopa) ss.)	
On this the $\frac{3}{2}$ da	y of Sept.,	1998, before me the undersigned, personal

On this the <u>do</u> day of <u>left</u>. , 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared BRIAN E. SHIRLEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.



9-23-98

Dated

BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER

State of Arizona

) ss.

County of Maricopa

On this the 22 day of <u>Cept</u>, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared BRIAN T. EICHELBERGER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL ROSANNE OFT lotary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sept. 21, 1999

Notary Public

9/23/98	Margant & Craig	
Dated	MARGARET A. CRAIG	
State of Arizona)) ss.	
County of Maricopa)	
	rd o	

On this the 23th day of <u>1998</u>, 1998, before me the undersigned, personally appeared MARGARET A. CRAIG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



3